TN THEE GIRCUIT COURT OF

m

JOHNNY L. STEPP,

Plaintiff, %  BALDWIN COUNTY, ATABAVA.
-vs- 3% AT L Wﬁ’”ﬂﬂ?5\w
. ) / O
WOODHAVEN DAIRY, a cor- = NOS /:7?7é;xf
poration, N —

. P

Defendant.

.;GOUNTHGNE:P,_MM_MMHW.”Nw“”“””". _

| »laintiff claims of the defendant the sum of Seven

Handred Fifty and no/100 ($750.00) Dollars as damages for

| that heretofore on, to-wit, the lith day of May, 1951, the

agent, servant, or employee of the defendant, while acting
within the line and scope of hilis employment as such, s90

- negligently operated a motor vehicle westwardly on T. S.

¥

Highway No. 20 2 public highway in Baldwin County, Alabama;;
‘at or near defendant's place of business nesar Roberﬁsdale,

© Alabamsa, as=to7cause or to gllow said vehicle to collide with
_or run_against the automobile of the plaintiff which was then
being driven in a westwardly direction on U. S. Highway ©0 at
said time and place, and as a direct and proximate consequence
of said negligence, plaintiff's asutomobile was badly bent,
broken and damaged to the injury of the plaintiff, hence this

suit.
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ATT@RNEYS{EQ? STAINTIFE

DEFENDANT 'S ADDRESS:

Robertsdale, Alabame
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JORNNY L. STEP?, ) IN THR CIRCUIT COTRT
' Plaintiff | or

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABANA
VS

LS

WOODHAVEN DAIRY,
A Corporation,

L

B

INTERROGATORIES PROPOUNDED T0 PLAINTIFF BY DEFENDANT

Comes now Defendant in the above styled cause and pro-
pounds the following separate and several interrogatories to

the Plaintiff therein:

1. State your name,age, place of residence and place of

employment.

2. Please state whether or not you were involved in an
accident ‘on the 11th day of May, 1951 on U. S. Highway 90 at
or near Robertsdale, Alabama, which acecident also involved a

truck of Woodhaven Dairy,

3. State in detail the city and sitreet address which
was the beginning of the trip or journey which you were taking
at the scene: of the alleged accident. Give the same informa-

tion as to proposed destination of said journey or trip.

lt, State in detail the purpose of the trip or journey

which you were taking at the time of the alieged accident.

" 5. 'State whether or mot you-had drunk any intoxicating
beverages within six hours prior to the time that this scci-
dent occurred and if your answer is in the affirmative, de-

scribe the beverage and state how much you had to drink of it,




and as nearly as you can, just how many hours or minutes

sueh drink was taken before the sccident occurred.

6. Did the sutomobile involved in this collision belong

to you?

7. Who was driving sald automobile at the time of this

accideﬁté
8, Describe in detall the daﬁage done to your automobile.
Q. Has your automobile been repaired as of this time?
10, If so, who repaired 11?

11, Is it not a fact that the driver of this car was

on en errand or business for you at the time of this accident?
12. Approximately what time did this accident occur?

.13.. . CGive the names of all parties who were in your auto-

mobile at the time this accldent oceurred.

1. Did you arrive at the scene of this sccident within

a2 ressonable time after the accident ocecurred?

15. Did this accident happen on a hill? Did this acci-

dent happen on a curve?

16. Approximately how far from the scene of this accl=-

dent is the Woodhaven Dalry?

17. How long have you been driving an automebile?

18, How long had the steering apparatus.bf your automobile
been defective prior to the time of this collision®

19, Have you gquestioned all the occupants of this auto-

mobile to determine just how this accident happened?




20, What was the condition of the highway at the time

of this accident? Wet or dry?

21. Was the highway level with the shoulders of said
highway atthepoint of the accident; fifty feet north and south
of the point of the accident; one hundred feetl north and

south of the point of the accident?

22. Is it not a fact that your car has been repaired

and those repairs pald by one other than you?

23. If these repairs were made by one other tharn you

state who made them and the cost of such repairs.

o]

2li. State whether or not you have been paid any sum of
money by an insurance company for the damage done to your

automokile.

25. State whether or not any sum of money was loaned to

you by an Iinsurance company to cover the cost of damage to

vour automobile.

6%;§a@& g%ﬁﬂ“%& tg
Autorngys Tor Deiﬁndant

STATE OF ALABAWA)
COUNTY OF MORILE)

Before me the undersigned authority in and for said County
and State this day personally appeared Marshall J. DeMouy who,
being by me first duly sworn, thus depose and say that he is
one of the attorneys of record for the Defendant in the above
styled cause, and as such hss authority to make this affidavit;
and the answers of the Plaintiff to the above and foregoing
interrogatories will be material testz;ony for the Defendant
winosaldrcauses : R

I

Hchell L S s,
fa“s“a?éjg. Dehouy<<]

STﬁSCPT?TD and SWORN tafﬁbfore me
“ 'J ) 1953

&7 éﬁffgzir\ # 37




20, What was the condition of the highway at the time

of this accident? Wet or dry?

2l. Was the highway level with the shoulders of said
highway attepoint of the accident; fifty feet north and south
of the point of the acecident; one hundred feet north and

south of the point of the accident?

22. TIs it not a faet that your car has been repaired

and those fepairs péid by one other than you?

23. If these repairs were made by one other than vou

state who made them and the cost of such repairs.

2l:. Stste whether or not you have been paid any sum of
money by an insurance company for the damage done to your

gutomobile.

25. State whether or not any sum of money wes loaned to

you by an insurance company to cover the cost of 4

sge to

your eutomobile.
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STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF WMORILE)

Before me the undersigned authority in and for said County
and State this day personally appeared Marshall J. DeMouy who,
being by me first duly sworn, thus depose and say that he is
one of the attorneys of record for the Defendant in the sbove
styled cause, and as such has aushority tc make this affidavit;
end the answers of the Plaintiff to the z2bove and foregoing
interrogatories will be material festirmony for the Defendant

~in-sald-causew SRR - -
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Dllshill L 47 Wocne
ﬁarshal%;;. DeMouy<<]

STRSCRIRED and STWORY to Before me

this d-day of
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 State of Alabama---Mobile County

CIRCUIT COURT, OCTOBER TERM 152._

JOHNNY L. STEPP

Plaintiff,

vs.

WOODHAVEN DAIRY, a corporation TNGE, TWITTY, ARMBRECHT & JACKSCHppear for

€ €0GENE | \WOODFAVEN . DATRY s8-.cOPRQration o Defendants

in the above entitled cause and reserve the right to demur or plead specially.
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INGE, TWITTY, ARMBRECHT & JACKSON

LAWYERS
WM. M. ARMBRECHT [1874-1Da1) MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING MAILING ADDRESS!
FRANGIS H, INGE
THOS. £ TWITTY MOBILE, ALABAMA PO, BOX 1109
WM M. ARMBREGHT, JR. MOBILE &, ALA.
THED. K, JACKSON, JR,
RICHARD H. INGE CABLL ADDRESS:
NICHOLAS S, Mo GOWIN ARMING
JOHN W. Me CONNELL, JR, - 5
MARSHALL ». DEMOUY May 21, ."_9 2

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court
Beldwin Counbty, Alabama

... Re:...Johanie L. Stepp, Plaintiff .vs. :
Woodhaven Daliry Corporation, Defendant

Williem H. Dearborﬁ, Defendant

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I enclose herewlith an appearance iIn each of the
above cases and I would appreciate your seeing that they
are nwoper;y filed. I have given & copy of this appear-
‘ance to the law firm of Howell and Johmston here in Mobile
which represents the plainiiff In both of these cases.

I would appreciste very nmuch your sending me
the settings which will contain the date on which these
cases will be tried.

Very truly yours,

INGE, TWITTY, ARMBRECHT & JACKSCON

BZS'S /W//%A«r -
Tarsha%;/?. DeMouy <f//
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LAW OFFICES OF

HOWELL AND JOHNSTON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK ANNEX
P, 0. BOX 1652
MOBILE 8, ALABAMA

THOMAS ©. HOWELL, JR.
THOMAS A, JOHNSTON, I

ALICE LOVISE MARNRY

April 23, 1952

Mrs. Alice Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court
_.Baldwin County .
Bay Minette, Alabama
~ Dear Mrs. Duck:

Bnelosed herewlith you will find two sults which we would
appreciate your filing,

Very sincerely yours,
HOWELL & JOHNSTON
Alice L. Manry '

ATM:bh .
Enc,
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STATE OF ALABAMA ) IC ANY SHERIFF CF THE

BATLDWIN COUNTY ) STATE OF ALABANA.

You are hereby commanded tc summon Woodhaven Dalry to
appear within thirty days from the service of this wrilit in
the cireult court, to be held Tor sald county at the place
of holding the same, then znd there to answer the complaint
of Johnmy L. Stepp.

Witness my hand, this _i-_ﬂf?mday of Aﬁé/% , 1952,

/C&L...e/-(,_.,,.,_;;ﬁ, by e i,

CLERK, CIRCULT COURT, BALDWIN
COUNTY, ALABAVA.



